August 14, 1992

M. James A Schel |
Counsel

Sm t hKl i ne Beecham

One Franklin Plaza

P. O Box 7929

Phi | adel phia, PA 19101

Dear M. Schel l:

This is in response to your correspondence of July 14, 1992,

requesting guidance on whether certain statistical information
about drug tests for an operator nmay be released to a DOl or state
agency wth regulatory authority over the operator. Your

correspondence indicates that the Georgia Public Service Comm ssion
(PSC) has requested your |aboratory provide statistical data on a
nunber of pipeline operators who are subject to jurisdiction by the
PSC.

49 CFR Section 40.29(g)(7) authorizes a laboratory to mnake
avail able copies of all analytical results for enployer drug
testing prograns when requested by DOI or any DOT agency. Si nce
the CGeorgia PSC is performng these drug inspections as RSPA s
agent, they are authorized to obtain this type of information from
the | aboratory.

The GCeorgia PSC has regulatory authority over all intrastate
pi peline operators wth regard to enforcenent of the drug testing
regul ations contained in 49 CFR Part 199 and Part 40. Therefore,
they have the authority to request and receive this type of
i nformati on concerning pipeline operators who are subject to their
jurisdiction.

Thank you for your inquiry. Please let ne know if you need any
nore informati on about our drug testing requirenents.

Si ncerely,

Richard L. R ppert

Drug Conpl i ance Coordi nat or

Ofice of Pipeline Safety
Enf or cenment



